

Est. 2003 - 501c3 Non-Profit - www.sctef.org - 631-590-5019

PRESENTS: Suffolk County Varsity Tennis Pre-Season Prep and Competition Workshop

- Day: Saturday
- Date: February 27, 2021
- Time: 5:00 pm to 8:00 pm
- Location: Sportime Kings Park, 275 Old Indian Head Rd., Kings Park

Авоит:

Pre-season on court workshop and competition designed to prepare for the upcoming varsity tennis seasons. Activities and match play will be managed observing social distancing and according to SCJTL SAFE policies and Sportime COVID Guidelines.

Open to girls and boys grades 7 to 12, who already have played or planning to play/tryout for school JHS, Jr. Varsity and Varsity tennis teams.

3 - hour session includes:

- On court workshop with USTA National High Performance Coach and Sportime Professionals.
- On court training and drills focusing on technical and tactical skills players will need for varsity tennis team competition.
- Tennis equipment info.
- Competition match play.

OPEN TO:

- Girls and Boys
- Grades: 7 thru 12
- Players who have played on JHS, Jr. Varsity, and Varsity tennis team.
- Players eligible for and planning to tryout and join Jr. HS, Jr. Varsity and Varsity tennis.
- Girls and boys tennis team members from all schools in Suffolk County are welcome to attend.

HOW TO REGISTER:

- Registration Fee: \$75 per player.
- Registration thru SCJTL registration system.
 Registration is limited and will close when maximum number of participants is reached.
- Info and Online Registration, Go to: www.scjtl.org

Click: Suffolk County Varsity Tennis Pre-Season Prep and Competition Workshop

Questions: Call: 631-590-5019

Email: pres@sctef.org

Not affiliated with any School District.

The Suffolk County Tennis and Education Foundation is a non-profit organization. The distribution of this flyer is a courtesy extended to the activities of this organization and as a community service. It should not be considered to be an endorsement or approval of either the sponsor or the activity. In no way does the School District sponsor or accept any responsibility for these activities.

